All subsequent written and oral forward-looking statements attributable to us or any person acting on our behalf are
expressly qualified in their entirety by the cautionary statements contained or referred to in this section.

S-13

Edgar Filing: Unum Group - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the junior subordinated notes will be approximately $289,568,450
($333,150,950 if the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full) after deducting the underwriting
discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us. We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering to repay,
redeem or repurchase $200 million aggregate principal amount of our 7% Senior Notes due 2018, which have a
maturity date of July 15, 2018. The balance of the net proceeds from this offering is expected to be used for general
corporate purposes.

S-14

Edgar Filing: Unum Group - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization at March 31, 2018, on an actual basis and as adjusted to
give effect to this offering of junior subordinated notes (assuming no exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment
option):

March 31, 2018
Actual As Adjusted

(in millions)
Long-term debt $ 2,721.9 $ 3,012.5(1)
Short-term debt 200.0 �

Total debt $ 2,921.9 $ 3,012.5

Stockholders� equity
Unum Group�s stockholders� equity:
Common stock, at par value $ 30.5 $ 30.5
Additional paid-in capital 2,302.4 2,302.4
Retained earnings 9,777.8 9,777.8
Treasury stock, at cost (2,528.8) (2,528.8)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (82.4) (82.4)

Total Unum Group�s stockholders� equity $ 9,499.5 $ 9,499.5

Total capitalization $ 12,421.4 $ 12,512.0

(1) This as adjusted amount assumes that an estimated $200 million of net proceeds from this junior subordinated
notes offering will be used to repay, redeem or repurchase in full the $200 million aggregate principal amount of
our 7% Senior Notes due 2018 described under �Use of Proceeds� above.

S-15

Edgar Filing: Unum Group - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED RATIOS OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

Our consolidated ratio of earnings to fixed charges including our consolidated subsidiaries is computed by dividing
earnings by fixed charges. The following table sets forth our consolidated ratios of earnings to fixed charges for the